
 2026 Tournaments Schedule   
                      

SG = Shotgun Start, TT = Tee Times, TBD = To be determined  v4.0 2025-12-17 

Sat April 25 Course Opening Date (Course conditions permitting) Opening Day 

Sat May 9 Spring Scramble + AGM at 4:00 p.m. 10:00 am SG 

Sat May 23 Home Hardware Hockey 12-1:30 pm TT 

Sat May 30 Ben Watkinson Memorial Triple Crown 10:00 am SG 

Sat/Sun Jun 6/7 57th Annual Lorne Tudhope Invitational – Men’s Individual Strokeplay TT from 8:00 am 

Fri Jun 19 Waubuno Shriners Invitational 1:30 pm SG 

Sat Jun 27 Parry Sound G&CC Mixed Invitational 9:30 am SG 

Wed Jul 8 Sally Manning 2-Lady Better Ball Invitational 9:30 am SG 

Sat/Sun Jul 11/12 PSGCC Club Championships TT from 8:00 am 

Tue Jul 14 North Eastern Junior Tour (approx.40 golfers) 11:30am-1:30pm TT 

Sat Jul 18 Harvest Share 9:30 am SG 

Sat/Sun Aug 8/9 Driftwood 2-Man Better Ball 9:30 am SG 

Sat Aug 15 Ladies 3-Player Scramble 9:30 am SG 

Sun Aug 16 Parent/Junior 12:00 pm TT 

Sat/Sun Aug 22/23 Junior & Senior Club Championships (55+) NEW TT from 8:00 am 

Sat Aug 29 The Jim Bisson Sr Memorial 9:30 am SG 

Sat/Sun Sep 12/13 Randy Zedic 3-Player Scramble 10:00 am SG 

Sat Sep 19 WPSHC Fundraiser Tournament 10:00 am SG 

Sun Sep 27 Fall Scramble + AGM at 4:00 p.m. 10:00 am SG 

Sun Oct 18 Last Day Open  

 

2026 League Play 

 

WEDNESDAY LADIES May 6, 13, 20, Jun 3, 10, 17, 24, Jul 1, 15, 22, 29, Aug 5, 12, 19, 26, Sep 2, 9, 16 

 Tee times blocked 9:00am – 9:30am; 1:00 – 1:30 pm and 5:00pm to 5:30pm 

 4-player Scramble – May 27 (9 Holes played on the Back 9) 5:00 pm SG 

Last League date of 
the season 

4-player Scramble – Sep 23 (9 Holes played on the Front 9) 4:30 pm SG 

 

THURSDAY MENS May 7, 14, 21, 28, Jun 4, 11, 18, 25, Jul 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, Aug 6, 13, 20, 27, Sep 3, 10, 17 

Last league date – 
men make one 
choice for the SG 

4-player Scramble – Sep 24 (Players make up their team) 18 Holes 10:00 am SG 

4-player Scramble – Sep 24 (Players make up their team) 9 Holes 4:30 pm SG 

 

FRIDAY MIXED May 8, 15, 22, 29, Jun 12, 26, Jul 3, 10, 17, 24,31, Aug 21 6:00 pm SG 

 Aug 28 – Last Mixed (Corn Roast) 5:30 pm SG 

   

 

 

 

 

  


